Columbia Wetlands Waterbird Survey - Spring 2017 Summary Data

Survey Dates: April 3, April 10, April 16 2017

3-Apr 10-Apr 16-Apr Total #'s
Number of Species 80 84 92 *90
Number of Individuals 8,255 7,869 10,270 26,394
Number of Checklists 94 96 96 286
*total number of species does not include designations that are not specific species, e.g. Trumpeter/Tundra Swan
3-Apr 10-Apr 16-Apr

. Species Sample| Species Sample Species Sample
Species Name Count Size Count Size Count Size
Snow Goose 17 2 6 2 25 6
Canada Goose 1,182 77 72 79 87 74
Trumpeter Swan 72 12 19 13 7 18
Tundra Swan 14 5 7 2 11 2
Trumpeter/Tundra Swan 321 23 18 18 6 12
Wood Duck 7 4 18 14 7 12
Cinnamon Teal -- 2 1
Northern Shoveler 8 4 20 9 7 3
American Wigeon 1,325 37 471 29 361 23
Mallard 1,858 65 200 73 293 71
Northern Pintail 75 9 50 9 18 5
Green-winged Teal 66 9 32 15 147 17
dabbling duck sp. 186 6 120 6 90 7
Canvasback -- 12 2
Redhead 4 1 9 2 5 3
Ring-necked Duck 98 9 160 18 36 25
Lesser Scaup 66 5 5 3 20 9
Greater/Lesser Scaup 3 1 50 7 5 1
Bufflehead 58 17 13 33 29 39
Common Goldeneye 295 24 31 35 21 40
Barrow's Goldeneye 32 4 5 6 4 2
Common/Barrow's Goldeneye 8 1 3 2 2 1




Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser
merganser sp.
Ruddy Duck

duck sp.

waterfowl sp.
Ruffed Grouse
grouse sp.
Pied-billed Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
grebe sp.

Sora

American Coot
Sandhill Crane
Killdeer

Wilson's Snipe
Greater Yellowlegs
shorebird sp.
Ring-billed Gull
California Gull

gull sp.

Common Loon
Great Blue Heron
Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Northern Harrier
Golden Eagle

Bald Eagle
Red-tailed Hawk
Sharp-shinned Hawk
hawk sp.

Great Horned Owl
Great Gray Owl

55
456

239
296

35

10
15

13
25

10

w

N N =R B 00N RN

31

23
89

195
211

NN R -

200

27
31

11

=N =W

O

N O =N

10

17

38

21
30

356
177

=N

11

O S O oY)

14
10

18

26

e S )




Barred Owl

Belted Kingfisher
Red-naped Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Pileated Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
woodpecker sp.
Merlin

Say's Phoebe
Northern Shrike
Canada Jay

Steller's Jay

Blue Jay

Black-billed Magpie
American Crow
Common Raven

Northern Rough-winged Swallow

Tree Swallow
Violet-green Swallow

Tree/Violet-green Swallow

swallow sp.
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
chickadee sp.
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
kinglet sp.

Western Bluebird
Mountain Bluebird
bluebird sp.
Townsend's Solitaire

11
44

R RN

43
112
54

60
160

35
35
11
18
38

N 0w e

21

B

26

R RN R

14
32
18

N R B O

13

~

19

N BN R R W R

[Uo TN TR TR

100

0o U1 W 0o

S 2 N W

30

12
29
17

10

U 1 U =D

19

= 00 W N B

27

20

47

20
10

w

H W w n

29

16
32
20

14

D =D

10

20

11




Varied Thrush
American Robin
European Starling
American Pipit

House Finch

Red Crossbill

Pine Siskin

American Tree Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
Savannah Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Lincoln's Sparrow
sparrow sp.
Yellow-headed Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Red-winged Blackbird
Brewer's Blackbird
blackbird sp.
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Townsend's Warbler
passerine sp.

72
70

12

30

78

120

28

14

33

29

= 00 N O

26

32

11

31

23
19

10

38

24

14

30

10
38
















