Columbia Wetlands Waterbird Survey - Spring 2017 Summary Data

Survey Dates: April 3, April 10, April 16 2017

	3-Apr	10-Apr	16-Apr	Total #'s
Number of Species	80	84	92	*90
Number of Individuals	8,255	7,869	10,270	26,394
Number of Checklists	94	96	96	286

*total number of species does not include designations that are not specific species, e.g. Trumpeter/Tundra Swan

	3-Apr 10-Apr		\pr	16-A	pr	
Species Name	Species	Sample	Species	Sample	Species	Sample
Species Name	Count	Size	Count	Size	Count	Size
Snow Goose	17	2	6	2	25	6
Canada Goose	1,182	77	72	79	87	74
Trumpeter Swan	72	12	19	13	7	18
Tundra Swan	14	5	7	2	11	2
Trumpeter/Tundra Swan	321	23	18	18	6	12
Wood Duck	7	4	18	14	7	12
Cinnamon Teal					2	1
Northern Shoveler	8	4	20	9	7	3
American Wigeon	1,325	37	471	29	361	23
Mallard	1,858	65	200	73	293	71
Northern Pintail	75	9	50	9	18	5
Green-winged Teal	66	9	32	15	147	17
dabbling duck sp.	186	6	120	6	90	7
Canvasback					12	2
Redhead	4	1	9	2	5	3
Ring-necked Duck	98	9	160	18	36	25
Lesser Scaup	66	5	5	3	20	9
Greater/Lesser Scaup	3	1	50	7	5	1
Bufflehead	58	17	13	33	29	39
Common Goldeneye	295	24	31	35	21	40
Barrow's Goldeneye	32	4	5	6	4	2
Common/Barrow's Goldeneye	8	1	3	2	2	1

Hooded Merganser	55	13	23	27	21	31	
Common Merganser	456	25	89	31	30	29	
Red-breasted Merganser					4	1	
merganser sp.					5	1	
Ruddy Duck					1	1	
duck sp.	239	10	195	6	356	10	
waterfowl sp.	296	7	211	11	177	11	
Ruffed Grouse	3	2	1	3	2	3	
grouse sp.			1	1	1	1	
Pied-billed Grebe	8	4	2	7	4	9	
Red-necked Grebe	1	1	2	1	17	11	
grebe sp.					1	1	
Sora					1	1	
American Coot	273	3	200	9	1,500	19	
Sandhill Crane	5	3	2	4	2	4	
Killdeer	7	4	2	9	2	9	
Wilson's Snipe					2	1	
Greater Yellowlegs			2	1			
shorebird sp.	1	1					
Ring-billed Gull	35	2	17	2	8	3	
California Gull	1	1	6	1			
gull sp.	2	2	26	6	14	5	
Common Loon	10	5	2	7	5	14	
Great Blue Heron	15	4	17	10	14	10	
Turkey Vulture	1	1	3	4	1	1	
Osprey	4	2	3	17	2	18	
Northern Harrier	2	2	1	5	2	5	
Golden Eagle			1	1			
Bald Eagle	63	31	11	38	11	26	
Red-tailed Hawk	5	5	2	8	3	6	
Sharp-shinned Hawk					1	1	
hawk sp.	3	3	2	2	1	1	
Great Horned Owl			1	1	1	1	
Great Gray Owl					1	1	

Barred Owl	1	1				1	
Belted Kingfisher			1	3	1	5	
Red-naped Sapsucker			1	2	4	3	
Downy Woodpecker	1	1	1	1	2	3	
Pileated Woodpecker	11	6	4	4	3	4	
Northern Flicker	44	26	9	30	8	29	
woodpecker sp.	1	1			1	2	
Merlin	2	2	3	1			
Say's Phoebe	1	1					
Northern Shrike	1	1	1	1			
Canada Jay			1	1	1	1	
Steller's Jay					2	1	
Blue Jay			1	1			
Black-billed Magpie	43	14	9	12	4	16	
American Crow	112	32	50	29	27	32	
Common Raven	54	18	5	17	8	20	
Northern Rough-winged Swallow					20	2	
Tree Swallow	60	6	41	10	47	14	
Violet-green Swallow	160	1	20	4	4	4	
Tree/Violet-green Swallow	6	1	7	1	4	1	
swallow sp.	35	2	100	5	20	6	
Black-capped Chickadee	35	13	8	7	10	10	
Mountain Chickadee	11	7	3	5	4	7	
chickadee sp.	18	5	5	5	5	8	
Red-breasted Nuthatch	38	19	8	19	8	20	
Pacific Wren	1	1					
Marsh Wren			2	4	4	5	
Golden-crowned Kinglet	1	1					
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	3	3	5	2	6	11	
kinglet sp.	5	1	3	1			
Western Bluebird	7	1					
Mountain Bluebird	21	7	3	4	4	4	
bluebird sp.	1	1					
Townsend's Solitaire	3	2					

72 70 2	28 1 	9 2	32	22	1
2	1	2		23	24
		2	1	19	1
				3	2
_	1	2	1		
5	1			2	1
12	5	6	3	10	3
		2	2		
30	14	8	11	6	14
		1	1		
78	33	26	31	38	30
				2	1
2	1			2	1
				1	2
4	4	2	8	1	10
120	29	38		25	38
		2	1	3	2
		2	1		
		1	2	3	3
					1
4	2	2	3	5	1
	78 2 4 120	78 33 2 1 4 4 120 29	30 14 8 1 78 33 26 2 1 4 4 2 120 29 38 2 2 1 1	30 14 8 11 1 1 78 33 26 31 2 1 4 4 2 8 120 29 38 35 2 1 2 1 1 2	30 14 8 11 6 78 33 26 31 38 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 4 2 8 1 120 29 38 35 25 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1

		1